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SATELLITE CENTRES FOR TREATMENT OF ELDERLY PEOPLE

1875. SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is going to open satellite centres in collaboration with Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) for the treatment of elderly persons in the country;

(b) if so, the time by which these centres will be opened including the names of the cities in which these centres will be setup;

(c) whether the poor people will also get the said facility along with the elderly persons; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a):      No.

(b) to (d): The question does not arise.

………………….

